Albright (12-10,7-8 MAC Commonwealth) -vs- Stevenson (11-12,8-7 MAC Commonwealth)
02/19/22 at Owings Mills Gymnasium, Owings Mills, MD

Date: 02/19/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Z‘t’;‘? d;;‘%gfg"z s Albright 22| 14 9ol 15| 60
Site: Owings Mills Gymnasium, Owings Mills, MD Stevenson 22 16 23 15 76
Albright 60
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Boggs,Gabby * 24  6-10 0-0 5-7 1-4 5 2 0 2 4 0o 17
24  Rauf,Amina i 35 3-17 1-9 2-2 4-2 6 1 3 1 0 1 9
10 Gaffney,Abby * 26 2-3 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 1 4 1 0 1 6
33 Wassel,Brady & 35 2-10 0-3 1-2 2-7 9 2 2 2 0 1 5
15 Blewett,Emma * 14 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 5
01 Chisholm,Kayana 19 2-9 0-3 7-10 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 11
20 Dover,Mackenzie 20 1-4 1-2 2-2 2-0 2 1 1 2 0 1 5
00 Glover-Bey,Frances i 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 2 2
03  Williamson,Lindsey 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
14 Dorsey,Kamyra 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
02  Petruno,Jacey 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Jones,Amy 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23  Smith,Amanda 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-58 3-18 19-25 16-19 35 11 11 12 4 6 60
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-15 66.67 % 1-3 33.33 % 1-2  50.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-18 22.22 % 2-8 25.00 % 4-6 66.67 %
3rd Quarter 2-10 20.00 % 0-3 0.00 % 5-7 71.43 %
4th Quarter 3-15 20.00 % 0-4 0.00 % 9-10 90.00 %
Total 19-58 32.8 % 3-18 16.7 % 19-25 76.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0
Stevenson 76
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Ferguson,Aysia * 25 6-9 1-1 2-3 1-4 5 1 2 4 0 0 15
20 Johnson,Kellie o 30 4-8 4-4 0-0 2-3 5 2 4 2 0 3 12
31 Coleman,Olivia * 29 6-14 0-0 0-0 5-8 13 4 0 3 3 0 12
12  DeBeary,Morgan o 27 2-8 2-4 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 6
01  Pennick,Morgan * 22 1-3 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 2 3 1 0 0 5
03 Leo,Karleigh 11 4-7 3-6 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 11
13 Johnson,Laci 18 4-6 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 4 1 0 2 9
30 Smith,Maleah 16 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 1 0 0 0 4
21  Boswell,Ellie 1 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Jeselskis,Emori 11 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
15  Mesquita,Michelle 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
05 Lasaracina,Cassidy 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 Tellian,Trisha 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
04 Lawrence,Stephanae 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-62 11-20 7-9 13-26 39 20 16 12 3 6 76
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-19 47.37 % 3-4 75.00 % 1-3 33.33%
2nd Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 2-6 33.33% 2-2 100.00 %
3rd Quarter 9-15 60.00 % 3-5 60.00 % 2-2 100.00 %



3-5 60.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 5-14 35.71 %
Total 29-62 46.8 % 11-20 55.0% 7-9 77.8%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Albright Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stevenson

09:55 0-3 H3 GOOD 3PTR by FERGUSON,AYSIA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by PENNICK,MORGAN
GOOD JUMPER by BOGGS,GABBY(in the paint) 09:23 2-3  H1
ASSIST by RAUF,AMINA --
08:55 2-6 H4 GOOD 3PTR by DEBEARY,MORGAN
TURNOVER by TEAM 08:19
08:04 MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,OLIVIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by BOGGS,GABBY(in the paint) 07:53 4-6 H2
ASSIST by RAUF,AMINA --
07:37 MISS JUMPER by FERGUSON,AYSIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by BLEWETT,EMMA(in the paint) 07:20 6-6
ASSIST by WASSEL,BRADY --
06:53 6-8 H2 GOOD JUMPER by PENNICK,MORGAN
-- ASSIST by JOHNSON,KELLIE

MISS JUMPER by WASSEL,BRADY(in the paint) 06:28
-- REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,AYSIA
FOUL by BOGGS,GABBY 06:23
06:10 MISS JUMPER by DEBEARY,MORGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOGGS,GABBY --
GOOD 3PTR by BLEWETT,EMMA(fastbreak) 06:01 9-8 V1
ASSIST by GAFFNEY,ABBY --
05:40 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON, KELLIE
REBOUND DEF by WASSEL,BRADY --
MISS JUMPER by BLEWETT,EMMA 05:21
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:21 SUB OUT by FERGUSON,AYSIA

05:21 SUB IN by JESELSKIS,EMORI
GOOD JUMPER by RAUF,AMINA(in the paint) 05:18 11-8 V3

05:01 11-11 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,KELLIE

-- ASSIST by PENNICK,MORGAN

GOOD JUMPER by BOGGS,GABBY(in the paint) 04:45 13-11 V2
FOUL by BLEWETT,EMMA 04:30

04:30 MISS FT by PENNICK,MORGAN

o= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:30 13-12 V1 GOOD FT by PENNICK,MORGAN

04:30 SUB OUT by PENNICK,MORGAN
04:30 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LACI
GOOD JUMPER by GAFFNEY,ABBY(in the paint) 04:18 15-12 V3
ASSIST by WASSEL,BRADY --
03:55 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,LACI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BLEWETT,EMMA --
MISS 3PTR by WASSEL,BRADY 03:31
-- REBOUND DEF by DEBEARY,MORGAN
03:05 MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,OLIVIA
03:02 MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,OLIVIA
FOUL by BOGGS,GABBY 03:02
03:02 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KELLIE
03:02 SUB IN by SMITH,MALEAH
SUB OUT by BOGGS,GABBY 03:02
SUB OUT by BLEWETT,EMMA 03:02
SUB IN by GLOVER-BEY,FRANCES 03:02
SUB IN by CHISHOLM,KAYANA 03:02
02:50 SUB OUT by DEBEARY,MORGAN

02:50 SUB IN by FERGUSON,AYSIA



02:41 15-14 V1 GOOD JUMPER by FERGUSON,AYSIA
MISS JUMPER by RAUF,AMINA 02:37
= REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,OLIVIA
02:20 15-16 H1 GOOD JUMPER by FERGUSON,AYSIA
= ASSIST by SMITH,MALEAH
GOOD JUMPER by CHISHOLM,KAYANA 02:02 17-16 V1
ASSIST by GAFFNEY,ABBY =
01:41 MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,OLIVIA
01:36 17-18 H1 GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,OLIVIA(in the paint)

01:27 FOUL by JOHNSON,LACI

01:27 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,OLIVIA

01:27 SUB IN by MESQUITA,MICHELLE
TURNOVER by RAUF,AMINA 01:26

01:15 17-20 H3 GOOD JUMPER by FERGUSON,AYSIA(in the paint)
FOUL by GLOVER-BEY,FRANCES 01:15

01:15 MISS FT by FERGUSON,AYSIA

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MALEAH
01:15 17-22 H5 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,MALEAH(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by WASSEL,BRADY(in the paint) 01:01 19-22 H3
ASSIST by GAFFNEY,ABBY =

00:47 TURNOVER by FERGUSON,AYSIA
STEAL by GLOVER-BEY,FRANCES 00:47
00:43 FOUL by JOHNSON,LACI
00:43 SUB OUT by JOHNSON, LACI
00:43 SUB IN by PENNICK,MORGAN
MISS FT by CHISHOLM,KAYANA 00:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CHISHOLM,KAYANA 00:43 20-22 H2
00:32 MISS 3PTR by JESELSKIS,EMORI
== REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MALEAH
00:26 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MALEAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WASSEL,BRADY ==
MISS 3PTR by WASSEL,BRADY 00:01
REBOUND OFF by GLOVER-BEY,FRANCES ==
GOOD LAYUP by GLOVER-BEY,FRANCES(in the paint) 00:01 22-22
2nd Play By Play
VISITORS: Albright Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stevenson
10:00 SUB OUT by FERGUSON,AYSIA
10:00 SUB OUT by MESQUITA,MICHELLE
10:00 SUB OUT by JESELSKIS,EMORI
10:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,MALEAH
10:00 SUB IN by TELLIAN,TRISHA
10:00 SUB IN by DEBEARY,MORGAN
10:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KELLIE
10:00 SUB IN by COLEMAN,OLIVIA
MISS JUMPER by RAUF,AMINA(in the paint) 09:49
REBOUND OFF by RAUF,AMINA ==
09:44 FOUL by TELLIAN,TRISHA
MISS 3PTR by RAUF,AMINA 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by DEBEARY,MORGAN
09:11 22-25 H3 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,KELLIE

08:47 FOUL by TELLIAN,TRISHA
08:47 SUB OUT by TELLIAN,TRISHA
08:47 SUB IN by FERGUSON,AYSIA

SUB OUT by GAFFNEY,ABBY 08:47

SUB IN by DOVER,MACKENZIE 08:47

MISS JUMPER by WASSEL,BRADY(in the paint) 08:44

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KELLIE



TURNOVER by GLOVER-BEY,FRANCES

GOOD JUMPER by CHISHOLM,KAYANA
ASSIST by DOVER,MACKENZIE

STEAL by RAUF,AMINA
GOOD JUMPER by WASSEL,BRADY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RAUF,AMINA

MISS FT by WASSEL,BRADY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WASSEL,BRADY

REBOUND DEF by WASSEL,BRADY

MISS JUMPER by CHISHOLM,KAYANA
REBOUND OFF by WASSEL,BRADY

MISS LAYUP by WASSEL,BRADY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GLOVER-BEY,FRANCES
SUB IN by GAFFNEY,ABBY

GOOD 3PTR by RAUF,AMINA
ASSIST by CHISHOLM,KAYANA

REBOUND DEF by WASSEL,BRADY
GOOD 3PTR by DOVER,MACKENZIE
ASSIST by RAUF,AMINA

STEAL by GAFFNEY,ABBY

MISS 3PTR by RAUF,AMINA
REBOUND OFF by DOVER,MACKENZIE
MISS 3PTR by CHISHOLM,KAYANA

MISS JUMPER by DOVER,MACKENZIE

MISS 3PTR by RAUF,AMINA

REBOUND OFF by DOVER,MACKENZIE

MISS JUMPER by WASSEL,BRADY

REBOUND OFF by CHISHOLM,KAYANA

MISS LAYUP by CHISHOLM,KAYANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WASSEL,BRADY
MISS JUMPER by CHISHOLM,KAYANA(in the paint)

24-25

26-25

26-28

26-30

27-30

27-32

30-32

33-32

33-34

H1

V1

H2

H4

H3

H5

H2

V1

H1

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,KELLIE

STEAL by JOHNSON,KELLIE
TURNOVER by FERGUSON,AYSIA

TURNOVER by FERGUSON,AYSIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,KELLIE
ASSIST by PENNICK,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,OLIVIA
GOOD JUMPER by FERGUSON,AYSIA
FOUL by PENNICK,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by FERGUSON,AYSIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,OLIVIA
ASSIST by FERGUSON,AYSIA

MISS 3PTR by DEBEARY,MORGAN

TURNOVER by COLEMAN,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,AYSIA
FOUL by COLEMAN,OLIVIA
TURNOVER by COLEMAN,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by DEBEARY,MORGAN
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KELLIE

SUB IN by JESELSKIS,EMORI

SUB IN by SMITH,MALEAH

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MALEAH
GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,OLIVIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by JESELSKIS,EMORI

BLOCK by COLEMAN,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by JESELSKIS,EMORI

BLOCK by COLEMAN,OLIVIA



-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,OLIVIA
02:19 33-36 H3 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,MALEAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by JESELSKIS,EMORI

MISS 3PTR by CHISHOLM,KAYANA 02:02

REBOUND OFF by GAFFNEY,ABBY ==
01:59 FOUL by PENNICK,MORGAN
01:59 SUB OUT by FERGUSON,AYSIA
01:59 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,OLIVIA
01:59 SUB IN by DEBEARY,MORGAN
01:59 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KELLIE

SUB OUT by RAUF,AMINA 01:59

SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,LINDSEY 01:59

GOOD FT by GAFFNEY,ABBY 01:59 34-36 H2

GOOD FT by GAFFNEY,ABBY 01:59 35-36 H1

FOUL by WILLIAMSON,LINDSEY 01:43

01:42 35-37 H2 GOOD FT by PENNICK,MORGAN
01:42 35-38 H3 GOOD FT by PENNICK,MORGAN

01:42 SUB OUT by PENNICK,MORGAN
01:42 SUB IN by LASARACINA,CASSIDY
01:20 FOUL by SMITH,MALEAH
01:19 SUB OUT by LASARACINA,CASSIDY
01:19 SUB OUT by SMITH,MALEAH
01:19 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LACI
01:19 SUB IN by COLEMAN,OLIVIA
GOOD FT by CHISHOLM,KAYANA 01:19 36-38 H2
MISS FT by CHISHOLM,KAYANA 01:19
= REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KELLIE
01:07 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,LACI
REBOUND DEF by CHISHOLM,KAYANA =
TURNOVER by DOVER,MACKENZIE 00:57
00:57 STEAL by JOHNSON,KELLIE
00:46 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,KELLIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON, KELLIE
00:43 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KELLIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:40 MISS 3PTR by JESELSKIS,EMORI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
TURNOVER by WILLIAMSON,LINDSEY 00:21
00:01 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,KELLIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KELLIE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Albright Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stevenson
10:00 SUB OUT by JESELSKIS,EMORI
10:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LACI
10:00 SUB IN by PENNICK,MORGAN
10:00 SUB IN by FERGUSON,AYSIA

SUB OUT by CHISHOLM,KAYANA 10:00

SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,LINDSEY 10:00

SUB OUT by DOVER,MACKENZIE 10:00

SUB IN by BOGGS,GABBY 10:00

SUB IN by BLEWETT,EMMA 10:00

SUB IN by RAUF,AMINA 10:00

09:38 36-40 H4 GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by FERGUSON,AYSIA

MISS JUMPER by BOGGS,GABBY(in the paint) 09:14
== REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,AYSIA
08:45 TURNOVER by PENNICK,MORGAN
MISS JUMPER by BOGGS,GABBY 08:33

08:33 BLOCK by COLEMAN,OLIVIA



FOUL by GAFFNEY,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by BOGGS,GABBY
MISS 3PTR by WASSEL,BRADY
REBOUND OFF by GAFFNEY,ABBY

GOOD LAYUP by GAFFNEY,ABBY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by RAUF,AMINA

MISS JUMPER by GAFFNEY,ABBY

FOUL by RAUF,AMINA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by GAFFNEY,ABBY

MISS 3PTR by RAUF,AMINA

MISS JUMPER by WASSEL,BRADY

SUB OUT by GAFFNEY,ABBY

SUB OUT by BLEWETT,EMMA
SUB IN by GLOVER-BEY,FRANCES
SUB IN by DOVER,MACKENZIE
MISS FT by BOGGS,GABBY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BOGGS,GABBY

MISS 3PTR by RAUF,AMINA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BOGGS,GABBY(in the paint)

MISS FT by BOGGS,GABBY

03:57
03:29

03:13
03:09

02:50
02:41
02:41
02:41
02:30
02:30
02:30

38-40
38-42

38-44

38-45
38-46

38-48

38-51

38-53

39-53
39-55

39-58

41-58

H 2
H4

H 6

H7
H8

H 14
H 16

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by DEBEARY,MORGAN

REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,AYSIA

MISS JUMPER by PENNICK,MORGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DEBEARY,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by DEBEARY,MORGAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by FERGUSON,AYSIA

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,OLIVIA
GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,OLIVIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,AYSIA

SUB OUT by PENNICK,MORGAN
SUB OUT by DEBEARY,MORGAN
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KELLIE
SUB IN by LEO,KARLEIGH

SUB IN by JOHNSON,LACI

SUB IN by SMITH,MALEAH
GOOD FT by FERGUSON,AYSIA
GOOD FT by FERGUSON,AYSIA

STEAL by JOHNSON,LACI
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,LACI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LACI
GOOD 3PTR by LEO,KARLEIGH
ASSIST by JOHNSON,LACI

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,OLIVIA

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,LACI(in the paint)
FOUL by COLEMAN,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by FERGUSON,AYSIA

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,OLIVIA

SUB IN by DEBEARY,MORGAN

SUB IN by MESQUITA,MICHELLE

GOOD JUMPER by LEO,KARLEIGH
ASSIST by JOHNSON,LACI
FOUL by MESQUITA,MICHELLE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by LEO,KARLEIGH

SUB OUT by SMITH,MALEAH
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KELLIE

FOUL by JOHNSON,KELLIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



STEAL by WASSEL,BRADY

GOOD FT by DOVER,MACKENZIE
GOOD FT by DOVER,MACKENZIE

BLOCK by BOGGS,GABBY

TURNOVER by BOGGS,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by RAUF,AMINA

SUB OUT by WASSEL,BRADY
SUB IN by CHISHOLM,KAYANA
GOOD FT by BOGGS,GABBY
GOOD FT by BOGGS,GABBY

BLOCK by BOGGS,GABBY
REBOUND DEF by BOGGS,GABBY

VISITORS: Albright

02:02
02:02
01:44
01:44
01:44
01:44
01:44
01:26

00:03
00:03

42-58
43-58

43-61

44-61
45-61

H 16
H 15

H 18

H17
H 16

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,KELLIE

FOUL by MESQUITA,MICHELLE
SUB OUT by MESQUITA,MICHELLE
SUB IN by COLEMAN,OLIVIA

MISS LAYUP by DEBEARY,MORGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by DEBEARY,MORGAN
GOOD 3PTR by LEO,KARLEIGH
ASSIST by JOHNSON,LACI

STEAL by JOHNSON,KELLIE
MISS 3PTR by LEO,KARLEIGH

FOUL by COLEMAN,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LACI
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,OLIVIA
SUB IN by PENNICK,MORGAN
SUB IN by SMITH,MALEAH

SUB OUT by DEBEARY,MORGAN
SUB IN by FERGUSON,AYSIA
MISS JUMPER by FERGUSON,AYSIA

HOME TEAM: Stevenson

MISS 3PTR by RAUF,AMINA

REBOUND OFF by GLOVER-BEY,FRANCES
MISS LAYUP by RAUF,AMINA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RAUF,AMINA

GOOD JUMPER by BOGGS,GABBY(in the paint)

STEAL by DOVER,MACKENZIE

MISS JUMPER by DOVER,MACKENZIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by RAUF,AMINA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RAUF,AMINA

GOOD FT by RAUF,AMINA
GOOD FT by RAUF,AMINA

STEAL by GLOVER-BEY,FRANCES

MISS LAYUP by GLOVER-BEY,FRANCES(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RAUF,AMINA

GOOD LAYUP by RAUF,AMINA(in the paint)

BLOCK by BOGGS,GABBY
REBOUND DEF by BOGGS,GABBY

10:00
10:00
09:47

09:42
09:34
09:26
09:26
09:19

09:09
09:09
09:09
09:09
08:43
08:43
08:36
08:35
08:35
08:35
08:35
08:20
08:20

47-61

48-61
49-61

51-61

H 14

H 13
H 12

H 10

SUB OUT by LEO,KARLEIGH
SUB IN by DEBEARY,MORGAN

TURNOVER by DEBEARY,MORGAN

FOUL by SMITH,MALEAH

TURNOVER by FERGUSON,AYSIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMITH,MALEAH

SUB IN by COLEMAN,OLIVIA

MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,OLIVIA(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by RAUF,AMINA 08:09
-- REBOUND DEF by DEBEARY,MORGAN
07:48 MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,OLIVIA

FOUL by DOVER,MACKENZIE 07:47

07:47 SUB OUT by DEBEARY,MORGAN

07:47 SUB IN by MESQUITA,MICHELLE
SUB OUT by CHISHOLM,KAYANA 07:47
SUB IN by WASSEL,BRADY 07:47

07:42 MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,OLIVIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WASSEL,BRADY =
TURNOVER by WASSEL,BRADY 07:26
FOUL by WASSEL,BRADY 07:17

06:56 MISS JUMPER by PENNICK,MORGAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by BOGGS,GABBY 06:56

-- REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,OLIVIA

06:50 MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by GLOVER-BEY,FRANCES --

06:48 FOUL by FERGUSON,AYSIA

06:48 SUB OUT by FERGUSON,AYSIA

06:48 SUB IN by LEO,KARLEIGH

06:48 SUB OUT by MESQUITA,MICHELLE

06:48 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LACI
MISS JUMPER by BOGGS,GABBY(in the paint) 06:41

== REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,OLIVIA
06:11 51-63 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,LACI

TURNOVER by DOVER,MACKENZIE 05:58
05:58 STEAL by LEO,KARLEIGH
05:38 FOUL by COLEMAN,OLIVIA
05:38 TURNOVER by COLEMAN,OLIVIA
05:38 SUB OUT by PENNICK,MORGAN
05:38 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,OLIVIA
05:38 SUB IN by DEBEARY,MORGAN
05:38 SUB IN by SMITH,MALEAH
SUB OUT by GLOVER-BEY,FRANCES 05:38
SUB IN by GAFFNEY,ABBY 05:38
05:26 FOUL by JOHNSON,KELLIE
GOOD FT by BOGGS,GABBY 05:26 52-63 H 11
GOOD FT by BOGGS,GABBY 05:26 53-63 H 10
05:07 MISS JUMPER by DEBEARY,MORGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RAUF,AMINA o
TURNOVER by BOGGS,GABBY 04:48
04:34 MISS 3PTR by LEO,KARLEIGH

REBOUND DEF by WASSEL,BRADY --
GOOD JUMPER by BOGGS,GABBY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:24 55-63 H8
ASSIST by GAFFNEY,ABBY --
04:13 55-66 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,KELLIE
-- ASSIST by JOHNSON,LACI

MISS LAYUP by RAUF,AMINA(in the paint) 03:59
REBOUND OFF by BOGGS,GABBY --
MISS LAYUP by BOGGS,GABBY(in the paint) 03:55
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KELLIE
03:46 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,LACI
03:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by DOVER,MACKENZIE 03:36

-- REBOUND DEF by LEO,KARLEIGH
03:27 55-69 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by DEBEARY,MORGAN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by JOHNSON,KELLIE

TURNOVER by WASSEL,BRADY 03:17
03:17 STEAL by JOHNSON,LACI
FOUL by WASSEL,BRADY 03:16

SUB OUT by BOGGS,GABBY 03:16



SUB OUT by DOVER,MACKENZIE 03:16

SUB OUT by RAUF,AMINA 03:16
SUB IN by CHISHOLM,KAYANA 03:16
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,LINDSEY 03:16
SUB IN by DORSEY,KAMYRA 03:16

02:47 55-72 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,LACI
== ASSIST by JOHNSON,KELLIE

MISS JUMPER by CHISHOLM,KAYANA 02:28
REBOUND OFF by WASSEL,BRADY =
02:26 SUB OUT by DEBEARY,MORGAN
02:26 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KELLIE
02:26 SUB IN by LASARACINA,CASSIDY
02:26 SUB IN by MESQUITA,MICHELLE
SUB OUT by GAFFNEY,ABBY 02:26
SUB OUT by WASSEL,BRADY 02:26
SUB IN by JONES,AMY 02:26
SUB IN by BLEWETT,EMMA 02:26
02:26 FOUL by MESQUITA,MICHELLE
GOOD FT by CHISHOLM,KAYANA 02:26 56-72 H 16
MISS FT by CHISHOLM,KAYANA 02:26
= REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MALEAH
02:12 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MALEAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BLEWETT,EMMA =
TURNOVER by BLEWETT,EMMA 01:51
01:36 MISS 3PTR by LEO,KARLEIGH
REBOUND DEF by DORSEY,KAMYRA --
01:29 FOUL by SMITH,MALEAH
01:29 SUB OUT by MESQUITA,MICHELLE
01:29 SUB OUT by SMITH,MALEAH
01:29 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KELLIE
01:29 SUB IN by COLEMAN,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by BLEWETT,EMMA 01:29
SUB IN by PETRUNO,JACEY 01:29
GOOD FT by CHISHOLM,KAYANA 01:29 57-72 H 15
GOOD FT by CHISHOLM,KAYANA 01:29 58-72 H 14
01:29 SUB OUT by LEO,KARLEIGH
01:29 SUB IN by JESELSKIS,EMORI

01:16 58-74 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,OLIVIA(in the paint)
= ASSIST by JOHNSON,KELLIE

01:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:15 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KELLIE
01:15 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,OLIVIA
01:15 SUB IN by LAWRENCE,STEPHANAE
01:15 SUB IN by BOSWELL,ELLIE

MISS 3PTR by CHISHOLM,KAYANA 01:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,LINDSEY 01:03

SUB IN by SMITH,AMANDA 01:03

FOUL by SMITH,AMANDA 00:51

00:51 58-75 H 17 GOOD FT by BOSWELL,ELLIE
00:51 58-76 H 18 GOOD FT by BOSWELL,ELLIE
00:24 FOUL by LAWRENCE,STEPHANAE
GOOD FT by CHISHOLM,KAYANA 00:24 59-76 H 17
GOOD FT by CHISHOLM,KAYANA 00:24 60-76 H 16



